- 1 HR99
- 2 157374-2
- 3 By Representatives Hurst and Johnson (R)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-JAN-14

1	157374-2:n:01/23/2014:JEC/jec LRS2014-407
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL OF CLAY COUNTY COACH
9	KRIS HERRON ON HIS SELECTION AS 4A "COACH OF THE YEAR" BY THE
10	ALABAMA SPORTS WRITERS ASSOCIATION.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
13	are herein proudly presented to Central High School of Clay
14	County Coach Kris Herron on his outstanding achievement of
15	being selected as 4A "Coach of the Year" by the Alabama Sports
16	Writers Association; and
17	WHEREAS, under his expert guidance and leadership,
18	the talented and hardworking Central High School of Clay
19	County Basketball Team earned an 8-2 record in the regular
20	season and an overall record of 10-3; and
21	WHEREAS, he humbly credited his players, assistant
22	coaches, fans, cheerleaders, and band for their mighty
23	contributions to the success of the Vols; and
24	WHEREAS, Coach Herron teaches Physical Education and
25	has served Central High School of Clay County since 2012;
26	prior to his most recent position, he was employed with Clay
27	County High School from 1994-2012; and

WHEREAS, he received a Bachelor of Science Degree
with a Concentration in Social Studies from Auburn University
Montgomery, a Certification in Driver's Education from
Jacksonville State University, and a Praxis Certification in
Physical Education from Jacksonville State University; and
WHEREAS, throughout the years, Coach Herron has
earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and
exceptional abilities, and he has positively impacted the
lives of countless students; he is truly deserving of the
significant honor bestowed upon him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Coach Kris Herron is highly
honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him
in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere
best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.